12-0	6-2000 ————
FORM PTO-1585	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings 1015 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Liquid 188	540494 Triease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-17-00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Clay Harvey Fisher, Kurt Jonach and Neal Jacob Manowitz	Name: Sony Corporation Internal Address:
Ivianowitz	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6-7-35 Kitashingawa, Shinagawa-ku
Assignment	Tokyo, Japan
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Jose State CA ZIP 95131
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ■ Yes □ No
Execution Date: 10/24/00; 10/18/00; 10/30/00	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	tion, the execution date of the application is:
it this document is being filed together with a new applica	non; the execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
драгина (-)	
09/632,571	
03/002,071	
Additional numbers	attached? □Yes ■No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed.	
Name: <u>BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR &amp; ZAFMAN, LLP</u>	
Internal Address: Seventh Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40.00
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevlard	■ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charge to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	o. Deposit Account Number. 02-2000
	/Attack during a constitution of their constitution of the constit
5/2000 NTHAI1 00000109 09632571	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
C:581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Sheryl Sue Holloway, Reg. No. 37,850	November 14, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet attachm	onto, and document:
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. <u>80398.P367</u>

12/

## **Attachment to Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet**

Sony Electronics, Inc. 1 Sony Drive Park Ridge, NJ 07656

080398.P367

PATENT REEL: 011293 FRAME: 0681

Attorney's Docket	Attorn	ev's	Docket
-------------------	--------	------	--------

## **ASSIGNMENT**

PATENT

No.: 080398.P367 (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In conside	ration of good an	nd valuable consideration	on, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, _\	<i>N</i> e		
the undersigned,	<u>Clay Harvey</u>	<u>Fisher, Kurt Jonach and</u>	d Neal Jacob Manowitz
hereby sell, assig	n, and transfer to	Sony Corporation	
a corporation of _	Japan	, havin	g a principal place of business at
			apan ;
and Sony Elect	tronics, Inc.		
a corporation of _	Delaware	, havin	g a principal place of business at
and its successor United States and	rs, assigns, and le d all foreign count r the United State	egal representatives, th tries, in and to any and es patent that was filed	("Assignees"), e entire right, title, and interest for the all improvements that are disclosed in August 4, 2000 and assigned
ADAPTABLE	PRE-DESIGNED	PHOTOGRAPHIC STO	ORYBOARD
			ns, continuation applications, pplications, substitute applications,

continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

			by the undersigned, and that full right to convey to the undersigned.	the
Date: ( )	24/00	_, 20 <u>0</u> 0	Name: Clay Harvey Fisher	
Date: Oct	18	_, <b>20</b> <u>©</u>	Name: Kurt Jonach	
Date:		_, 20		

assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no

Name: Neal Jacob Manowitz

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	, 20	
,		Name: Clay Harvey Fisher
Date: 18	<u>, 20 Ở </u>	Name: Kurt Jonach
Date:	, 20	
		Name: Neal Jacob Manowitz

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:\_\_\_\_\_, 20

Name: Clay Harvey Fisher

Date: 18 \_\_\_\_\_, 2000

Vame: Kurt Jonach

Date:\_\_\_*| O | 30*\_\_\_\_\_, 20

Name: Neal Jacob Manowitz

-2-

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011293 FRAME: 0685